

## PPWR SUPPLIER DECLARATIONS

Complete set – Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), declarations pursuant to Art. 16

Version: 04.08.2026 · Contains supplier declarations RVK-PPWR-2026-001 to -016

### Contents

|                   |                             |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| RVK-PPWR-2026-001 | Telescopes                  |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-002 | Round Tubes (RT)            |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-003 | Rechteck Packs (REC)        |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-004 | HoldPack                    |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-005 | Snap Paks (SP)              |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-006 | CenterPack (CP)             |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-007 | Insert-Boxen (IB/IBF)       |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-008 | Multi Boxen / Tap Set Boxen |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-009 | NachschleifBoxen (NSB)      |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-010 | Koffer (SC)                 |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-011 | Schaumstoffeinlagen         |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-012 | SK Boxen                    |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-013 | Logistik Trays              |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-014 | Schutzkappen / Schutzringe  |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-015 | Vertical Set                |
| RVK-PPWR-2026-016 | Kunststoffnetze (VPN)       |

The declarations are generated electronically and are valid without signature. Individually signed copies are available on request.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-001 – product family Telescopic

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

Two-part telescopic plastic protective packaging (sales packaging, single-use) for precision tools, consisting of top and bottom part. Covers all articles of the "Telescopic" product family per the current article list (sizes 08–65 mm inner diameter).

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

- Material: Polypropylene (PP) and polyethylene (PE), mono-material components, separable without tools. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).
- Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.
- Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.
- Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-002 – product family Round Tubes (RT)

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

Two-part round plastic protective packaging with screw mechanism (sales packaging, single-use), consisting of top and bottom part. Covers all articles of the "RT" product family per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

– Material: Polypropylene (PP) and polyethylene (PE), mono-material components, separable without tools. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).

– Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.

– Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.

– Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-003 – product family Rechteck Packs (REC)

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

Two-part rectangular plastic protective packaging (sales packaging, single-use), consisting of top and bottom part. Covers all current articles of the "REC" product family; the former HT-PVC variants have been discontinued and are no longer part of the product range.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

- Material: Polypropylene (PP) and polyethylene (HDPE), mono-material components, separable without tools. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).
- Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.
- Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.
- Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-004 – product family HoldPack

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

Plastic protective packaging consisting of a sleeve with cap or plug (sales packaging, single-use). Covers all articles of the "Hold Pack New (HP)" product family per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

– Material: Polypropylene (PP) and polyethylene (PE), mono-material components, separable without tools. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).

– Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.

– Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.

– Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-005 – product family Snap Paks (SP)

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

One-part plastic protective packaging (sales packaging, single-use) for drills and milling cutters. Covers all articles of the "Snap Pak (SP01–SP11)" product family per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

- Material: Polyethylene (PE), mono-material. Recycled content: Standard 0 % (virgin); variant SP02 made of recycled PE (PCR) available.
- Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.
- Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.
- Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-006 – product family CenterPack (CP)

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

Self-centring plastic protective packaging consisting of a sleeve with caps (sales packaging, single-use). Covers all articles of the "CP06–CP26" and "CPC" product families per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

– Material: Polyethylene (PE) and polypropylene (PP), mono-material components, separable without tools. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).

– Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.

– Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.

– Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-007 – product family Insert-Boxen (IB/IBF)

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

Plastic boxes with lid, optionally with foam insert (sales packaging, single-use), for indexable inserts and comparable tools. Covers all articles of the "IB" and "IBF" product families per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

– Material: Polypropylene (PP), optionally PE foam insert; components separable without tools. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).

– Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.

– Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.

– Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-008 – product family Multi Boxen / Tap Set Boxen

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

Plastic boxes with lid (sales packaging, single-use). Covers all articles of the "Multi Box (MB)" and "Tap Set Box (3P)" product families per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

- Material: Polypropylene (PP), mono-material. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).
- Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.
- Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.
- Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-009 – product family NachschleifBoxen (NSB)

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

Plastic boxes with lid for shipping tools for regrinding (single-use packaging without a re-use system pursuant to Art. 27 PPWR). Covers all articles of the "NSB" product family per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

- Material: Polypropylene (PP), mono-material. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).
- Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.
- Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.
- Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-010 – product family Koffer (SC)

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

Plastic cases with foam insert (sales packaging, single-use). Covers all articles of the "SC" and "TEKNO" product families per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

- Material: Polypropylene (PP) with PU foam insert; components separable without tools. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).
- Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.
- Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.
- Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-011 – product family Schaumstoffeinlagen

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

Foam inserts and cut-outs as packaging components (single-use). Covers all foam articles (GP, SE, TLB, foam and nub-foam series) per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

– Material: PE foam (non-crosslinked and crosslinked/XLPE) and PU foam (ether/ester types). Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).

– Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.

– Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.

– Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-012 – product family SK Boxen

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

Plastic boxes with lid (sales packaging, single-use) for tool holders. Covers all articles of the "SK" product family per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

- Material: Polypropylene (PP) and polyethylene (PE), mono-material components. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).
- Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.
- Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.
- Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-013 – product family Logistik Trays

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

One-part plastic trays (transport/organisation packaging, single-use). Covers all articles of the "Logistik Tray" product family per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

- Material: Polyethylene (PE) or polypropylene (PP), thermoformed, mono-material. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).
- Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.
- Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.
- Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-014 – product family Schutzkappen / Schutzringe

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

One-part protective elements (packaging components, single-use). Covers all articles of the "Schutzhülle" and "Schutzring" product families per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

- Material: Polyethylene (PE), mono-material. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).
- Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.
- Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.
- Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-015 – product family Vertical Set

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

Two-part set packaging consisting of base (VSB) and lid (VSL), optionally with foam insert (sales packaging, single-use). Covers all articles of the "VSB" and "VSL" product families per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

– Material: Base polypropylene (PP)/polyethylene (PE); lid polyvinyl chloride (PVC); components separable without tools. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).

– Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.

– Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.

– Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

on the conformity of packaging – based on the model of Annex VIII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

### 1. Declaration number

RVK-PPWR-2026-016 – product family Kunststoffnetze (VPN)

### 2. Issuer (supplier)

R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik, Hansaallee 190, 40547 Düsseldorf, Germany. No authorised representative has been appointed.

### 3. Responsibility

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the issuer named under point 2. It serves to fulfil the information obligations as a supplier pursuant to Art. 16 PPWR.

### 4. Object of the declaration

One-part plastic protective nets (packaging components, single-use). Covers all articles of the "VPN 005–125" product family per the current article list.

Traceability via article number and delivery note/batch data.

### 5. Conformity

The object of the declaration referred to under point 4 fulfils the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), in particular Articles 5 to 12, insofar as these are applicable at the time of placing on the market in accordance with the transitional provisions of the Regulation. In detail:

- Material: Polyethylene (PE), mono-material. Recycled content: 0 % (100 % virgin material).
- Art. 5 (substance requirements): the sum of the concentrations of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium is below 100 mg/kg; no SVHC (REACH candidate list) above 0.1 % by weight; no PFAS. The packaging is not intended for contact with food.
- Art. 6/7 (recyclability, recycled content): the plastics used are suitable for material recycling. Classification into performance grades and binding recycled-content figures will follow as soon as the delegated and implementing acts of the EU Commission are available.
- Art. 10 (minimisation): the packaging is designed to the minimum weight and volume required for protection and function.

### 6. Technical specifications applied

Material specifications and declarations of the raw material and material manufacturers, internal packaging assessment; details are contained in the issuer's technical documentation. Harmonised standards and design-for-recycling criteria will be added once published.

### 7. Notified body

Not applicable (internal production control, Module A pursuant to Annex VII PPWR).

### 8. Additional information

The issuer is registered in the German packaging register LUCID. Customers will be informed without delay of any changes to material or composition affecting conformity. This declaration is retained for 5 years from placing on the market.

Issued for and on behalf of R.v.Klier Werkstoffprüftechnik – Düsseldorf, 04.08.2026. This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature.